
ATTACHMENT A 


A RESOLUTION REJECTING BIDS RECEIVED FOR THE WILSON PARK MULTI-USE 

PATH PROJECT AND AUTHORIZING THE TOWN STAFF TO RE-BID THE PROJECT 


Draft Resolution No. 140/2011-12 


THE BOARD OF ALDERMAN OF THE TOWN OF CARRBORO RESOLVES: 


Section 1. All bids received on March 13, 2012 are rejected. 


Section 2. The Town staff is directed to re-bid the Wilson Park Multi-Use Path Project. 


This is the 1 st day of May in the year 2012. 



ATTACHMENT B 

A RESOLUTION APPROVING A SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT WITH THE NORTH 

CAROLINA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE WILSON PARK MULTI­


USE PATH 

Draft Resolution No. 139/2011-12 


WHEREAS, the Town of Carrboro has received authorization from the Federal Highway 
Administration and North Carolina Department of Transportation (NCDOT) to construct the 
Wilson Park Multi-use Path (NCDOT TIP #U-4726-DC); and, 

WHEREAS, the current Municipal Agreement's milestone date for completion ofthe project is 
April 30, 2012; and, 

WHEREAS, more time will be needed to complete the project, due to delays associated with 
NCDOT guidance and the need to re-advertise the project for construction bids and subsequently 
Town staff requested an extension of time for completion; 

WHEREAS, NCDOT has granted an extension of time to December 31,2012 in a Supplemental 
Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Carrboro Board of Aldermen that the Board 
approves the Supplemental Agreement with NCDOT extending the completion date to December 
31,2012. 

This is the 1 st day ofMay in the year 2012. 


